High Commission of India

Port Louis

POR/Admn/602/1/2016

October 18, 2016

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2017

Sl. No. Holidays Date Day of Week
1 New Year 02 January Monday
2 Republic Day 26 January Thursday
3 Mabha Shivaratri 24 February Friday
4 Holi 13 March Monday
5 Ugaadi 29 March Wednesday
6 Mahavir Jayanti 09 April Sunday
7 Id-ul-Fitr 26 June Monday
8 Independence Day 15 August Tuesday
9 Id-ul-Zuha(Bakrid) 02 September Saturday
10 | Dussehra 30 September Saturday
11 Muharram 01 October Sunday
12 | Mahatama Gandhi’s Birthday 02 October Monday
13 Diwali 19 October Thursday

14 | Arrival of Indentured Labourers 02 November Thursday
15 Guru Nanak's Birthday 04 November Saturday
16 | Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad 02 December Saturday
17 | Christmas Day 25 December Monday

In addition to the above, two restricted holidays can be availed of by
India based personnel out of the list of restricted holidays.

Copy to:

V‘V‘M’

Vi L ey

(Amit A. Shukla)

First Secretary (Projects) & Head of Chancery

1) GA Section, MEA, New Delhi.
2) Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi
3) TC Section, M/o Commerce, Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi
4) IS (E&SA), E & SA Division, MEA, New Delhi
5) PA-1/ PA-II/ PA-III/PB-1/ PB-1I/ PB-I11/ PC/PD/PE/PF/PG/BOS/VCR/
NGO Sections, MEA, New Delhi.
6) All Officers and Staff members of HCI, Port Louis.
7) ICCR, New Delhi.
8) IGCIC, Phoenix.



